Subject: Fwd: Hollywood Media District Request Status on Overnight Parking Restriction Seward Street B/T Melrose and

Willoughby **From:** Roy Kim

Date: 01/05/2017 09:52 AM

To: Jeannie Shen

CC: lisa@mediadistrict.org

Hi Jeannie,

Could you please provide the status of the sign work orders to Lisa? Thank you.

Roy,

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Lisa Schechter < lisa@mediadistrict.org>

Date: Wed, Jan 4, 2017 at 3:22 PM

Subject: Re: Hollywood Media District Request Status on Overnight Parking Restriction Seward Street B/T Melrose and

Willoughby

To: Ken Husting < ken.husting@lacity.org >

Cc: Roy Kim < Roy.Kim@lacity.org >

Thanks so much Ken. Roy - at your convenience, please let me know when we might be able to expect the new parking restrictions on Seward Street.

Thank you,

Lisa Schechter
Executive Director
Hollywood Media District BID
1040 N. Las Palmas Avenue
Hollywood, CA 90038
(323)860-0025 Direct
(323)860-0026 Fax

MediaDistrict.org

From: Ken Husting ken.husting@lacity.org

Date: Wednesday, January 4, 2017 at 3:18 PM

To: Lisa Schechter lisa@mediadistrict.org

Cc: Roy Kim < Roy.Kim@lacity.org >

Subject: Re: Hollywood Media District Request Status on Overnight Parking Restriction Seward Street B/T Melrose and Willoughby

Happy New Year Lisa,

If Roy Kim signed off on the signs, I recommend following up with Roy on the sign installation since my group is not involved. I don't want to step on his toes.

Roy: Can you please provide Lisa with an update on the installation?

Thanks, Ken





The information contained in this message is proprietary information belonging to the City of Los Angeles and/or its Proprietary Departments and is intended only for the confidential use of the addressee. If you have received this message in error, are not the addressee, an agent of the addressee, or otherwise authorized to receive this information, please delete/destroy and notify the sender immediately. Any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of the information contained in this message is strictly prohibited.

On Wed, Jan 4, 2017 at 3:02 PM, Lisa Schechter < lisa@mediadistrict.org > wrote:

Dear Ken:

Happy New Year! Thank you for all your assistance with the prior signage that was installed in the Hollywood Media District over off of Lillian Way. However this email is requesting a status as to the installation of the following street segment:

West Side of Seward Street between Melrose and Willoughby

Restriction: "Tow-Away No Parking 2am to 6am, Nightly"

Just to let you know that Roy Kim signed off on the parking restrictions back on December 8, 2016. At your convenience, please let me know when the signage will be installed. Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Regards,

Lisa Schechter **Executive Director** Hollywood Media District BID 1040 N. Las Palmas Avenue Hollywood, CA 90038 (323)860-0025 Direct (323)860-0026 Fax

Media District.org



Senior Transportation Engineer Metro District Operations

Los Angeles Department of Transportation 213.928.9730 💆 🖸 f 🖸









LADOT

Notice: The information contained in this message is proprietary information belonging to the City of Los Angeles and/or its Proprietary Departments and is intended only for the confidential use of the addressee. If you have received this message in error, are not the addressee, an agent of the addressee, or otherwise authorized to receive this information, please delete/destroy and notify the sender immediately. Any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of the information contained in this message is strictly prohibited.